WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL Housing (Traveller Accommodation) Act, 1998

Notice of Proposed Adoption and Publication of a Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029

In accordance with Section 9 of the Housing (Traveller Accommodation) Act, 1998, Wicklow County Council, being the relevant Housing Authority specified under the 1998 Act, proposes to adopt a Traveller Accommodation Programme for five years for the functional area of Wicklow County Council.

The Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029 is available for public inspection during opening hours 9.00am to 5.00pm from Wednesday 19th March 2025 at the following locations;

- > Wicklow County Council, County Buildings, Station Road, Wicklow Town, Co. Wicklow.
- > Arklow Municipal District, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow.
- > Bray Municipal District Offices, Civic Offices, Main Street, Bray, Co. Wicklow.
- Sreystones Municipal District, Mill Road, Greystones, Co. Wicklow.
- Baltinglass Municipal District, Civic Offices, Blessington Business Park, Blessington, Co. Wicklow.

A copy of the Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029 is also available on the Wicklow County Council website <u>www.wicklow.ie</u>.

Submissions to the Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme are invited and should be made:

In writing in a sealed envelope marked "Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029" and addressed to Senior Executive Officer, Social Development (H&C), Housing Section, Wicklow County Council, County Buildings, Wicklow Town, Co. Wicklow A67 FW96.

Or by email to <u>HousingSubmissions@wicklowcoco.ie</u> with the subject line: *Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029.*

Or via consult Consultations | Wicklow County Council Online Consultation Portal

The latest date for the receipt of submissions is **5pm on Friday 9th May 2025**.